9
HOW TO ORDER
BF01 or BQ01 4 D 0104 K - -
Type Class Voltage Capacitance Tolerance Suffix
BF 01/02/07/06/05/04: Radial Leads
BQ 01/02/07/06/05/04: Lead Free
CPM-83-----  pitch = 5.08mm (0.200")
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Dielectric: Metallized polyester film (Polyethylene teraphtalate)
Stacked-film
Leads: Radial tin - plated wire
Protection: Plastic case (UL 94: V-O) / Epoxy Resin
Marking: Logo
Nominal Capacitance
Tolerance (EIA)
DC Nominal Voltage
Example: T 100nK 63
Delivery Mode: Bulk
Taped (reel or ammopack)
STANDARDIZATION
Generic specifications:
CEI 384-1/CECC 30000
Sectional specifications:
CEI 384-2/CECC 30400
Complies with special specification:
CECC 30401-069
APPLICATIONS
•  Commodity Product:
•  Supply decoupling
•  Filter
•  Integrators
•  Treatment of analog signals
•  Rejection of line perturbations, etc.
e
L
0.
4
(0
.0
16
) m
in
5.08 (0.200) +0.6 (0.024)
-0.1 (0.004)
4.
10
 (0
.1
61
)
0.
5
(0
.0
20
)
H
�
*L dimension measured 3mm above base of case
Case L max H max e max ø ± 0.02
01 7.5 (0.295) 6.5 (0.256) 2.5 (0.098) 0.5 (0.020)
02 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 3.2 (0.126) 0.5 (0.020)
05 7.5 (0.295) 12.0 (0.472) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020)
06 7.5 (0.295) 9.6 (0.378) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020)
07 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 5.0 (0.197) 0.5 (0.020)
04 7.5 (0.295) 13.0 (0.512) 7.5 (0.295) 0.5 (0.020)
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
10
12.7 (0.500)
±0.2 (0.008)
12.7 (0.500)
±1.0 (0.039)